the parties, then the Subscription Agreement and all rights and obligations thereunder will cease and

terminate.

Completion of the Subscription

Completion of the Subscription will take place within two business days following the receipt by the

Subscriber of written confirmation and evidence it may reasonably require that the above condition

precedent has been satisfied.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING

As at the date of this announcement, the number of issued Ordinary Shares is 758,817,476. On

completion of the Subscription Agreement and assuming there is no other issue of Ordinary Shares prior

to such completion, the number of issued Ordinary Shares will be increased to 791,117,476.

07040861-Chinasoft-PA(E).indd			3 2007/4/20			1:00:10	AM

4

The Subscriber is an existing shareholder of the Company. The impact of the Subscription Agreement on

its and other shareholders’ holdings of Ordinary Shares is set out below:

 As at the date of  Immediately after completion of

 this announcement the Subscription Agreement

  Approximate   Approximate

  % of the   % of the

  total issued  No. of  total issued

 No. of Ordinary  Ordinary  Ordinary

 Ordinary Shares Shares Shares Shares

China National Computer Software &

 Information Technology Service

 Corporation (Hong Kong) Limited 199,010,755 26.22 199,010,755 25.15

Far East Holdings International Limited 130,129,822 17.15 130,129,822 16.45

Certain Directors 60,193,075 7.93 60,193,075 7.61

The Subscriber
Note

 48,080,000 6.34 48,080,000 6.08

Other public shareholders 321,403,824 42.36 353,703,824 44.71

Total 758,817,476 100% 791,117,476 100%

Note: The Subscriber has agreed to sell to a third party a portion of its existing shareholding of the Company (representing

approximately 4.26% of the total existing issued Ordinary Shares) prior to completion of the Subscription such that

it will not become a substantial shareholder (as defined in the GEM Listing Rules) of the Company upon completion

of the Subscription. To the best of the Directors’ and the Subscriber’s knowledge, information and belief having made

reasonable enquiries, the aforesaid acquirer of Ordinary Shares from the Subscriber and its ultimate beneficial owner